compensation for up to a maximum of ten days per month; and 

WHEREAS, Water Code section 20203 requires that any increase in directors’ compensation be 
adopted after a noticed, public hearing; and 

WHEREAS, Directors of the Citrus Heights Water District (“District”) currently receive One 
Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($175.00) per day up to a maximum of ten days per month; and 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Directors of Citrus Heights Water District as follows: 

SECTION 1 

Each Director of the District shall receive the sum of One Hundred Eighty Dollars and Twenty-Five